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9 September 2020 

 

Dear Parents 

SWIMMING LESSONS 

 

During this Autumn term, Year 4 are able to resume our swimming lessons at Harlow Leisurezone on Fridays between 

12:55-14:00 starting Friday 18 September 2020.  They will attend as follows: 

 

Half-term 1 Half-term 2 

Friday 18 September 2020 Friday 6 November 2020 

Friday 25 September 2020 Friday 13 November 2020 

Friday 2 October 2020 Friday 20 November 2020 

Friday 9 October 2020 Friday 27 November 2020 

Friday 16 October 2020 Friday 4 December 2020 

Friday 23 October 2020 Friday 11 December 2020 

 

The swimming pools risk assessment will be followed.  For safety reasons it is very important that rules are kept. Boys 

must wear swimming trunks, not shorts and girls should wear a one-piece swimming costume.  All pupils with long hair 

must wear a swimming hat.  Any child that misbehaves either on the coach or at the swimming pool may be excluded from 

swimming for a time. 

 

Children will be changing at school to be ready for their swimming session on arrival.  We will be following the coach 

company’s risk assessment where the children will sanitise hands before boarding and leaving the coach and will be sat 2 

metres apart from the staff.  Staff will be required to wear a face mask during travel to and from the destination.  The 

children will be able to use the changing facilities before returning to school but will not have access to the showers. 

 

There is a voluntary contribution of £4.00 per child per week for the coach travel for the 12 lessons.  The school pays for 

the cost of the swimming tuition.  We should be pleased to receive your contribution of £48 in full at the beginning of 

the term.  Payment should be made through Parentmail.  If you are experiencing financial difficulties, please see the Office 

staff for ways we can help.  

 

If you would like more information, please do not hesitate to speak to the classteachers. 

  

Yours sincerely 

 

 

Sue Spearman 

Headteacher 

 


